THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors

BOARD AGENDA #: *A-3

AGENDA DATE: October 24, 2017

SUBJECT:

Acceptance of the Resignation of John Evans from the Workforce Development Board

BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:

No. 2017-582

On motion of Supervisor and approved by the follo	Withrow , Seconded by wing vote,	Supervisor <u>Olsen</u>	
Ayes: Supervisors: Olsen,	Withrow, Monteith, DeMartini, and Chairman C	hiesa	
Noes: Supervisors:	None		
Excused or Absent: Supe	wie eret Nana		
Abstaining: Supervisor:	None		
1) X Approved as recommended			
2) Denied			
3) Approved as amended			
4) Other:			
MOTION:			

A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors ELIZ

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-3
Urgent ^O Routine [®]	AGENDA DATE: October 24, 2017
	4/5 Vote Required: Yes ○ No ◎

SUBJECT:

Acceptance of the Resignation of John Evans from the Workforce Development Board

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

- 1. Accept the resignation of John Evans from the Workforce Development Board.
- 2. Direct staff to post vacancy.
- 3. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Mr. Evans.

CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board

Phone number: 209-525-4494



251 EAST HACKETT ROAD, SUITE C-2 P.O. BOX 3389 MODESTO. CA. 95353-3389 P 209.558,2100 F 209.558,2164 ALLIANCEWORKNET.COM

2017 00 2 2:13

Memo

Date: October 9, 2017

To: Liz King, Clerk of the Board

From: Doris Foster, Director

Subject: Workforce Development Board (WDB) Member Resignation

Please accept this as an official notice of resignation on behalf of John Evans.

John Evans sent an email on September 29, 2017 stating that he could no longer serve on the

Workforce Development Board (WDB) due to moving out of the area.

Should you need further information, please call me at 558-2113.

Thank you.